

April 23, 2014

Ms. Colleen M. Dale Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC Request for Approval of Name Change on Tariff

Dear Ms. Dale:

The purpose of this filing is to change the name of the issuing entity from Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC ("QCC") to CenturyLink Communications, LLC ("CLC") for its Competitive Local Exchange Carrier Tariff No. 5. The name change will be seamless and transparent to customers. CLC will be providing the same telecommunications services, at the same rates, as QCC is currently. CLC customers will effectively experience no change as a result of the name change.

Pursuant to rule 4 CSR 240-2.062(1)(D), this filing includes an adoption notice and a revised tariff title sheet reflecting the new name. CenturyLink has also reviewed its contacts in the electronic filing and information system (EFIS) and has updated it accordingly.

CLC respectfully requests that the proposed changes outlined above become effective May 5, 2014.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, you may call me at (303) 992-5837.

Respectfully submitted,

Lawarra Lemon

Lawanna German

Attachments

Lawanna German Tariff Analyst III

Lawanna.German@centurylink.com

Voice: (303) 992-5837 Fax: (720) 578-2912 CenturyLink Communications, LLC

Missouri PSC No. 5 (T) 2nd Revised Adoption Notice Cancels 1st Revised Adoption Notice

(T)

COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER TARIFF

ADOPTION NOTICE

CenturyLink Communications, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in (T) every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC prior to April 1, 2014. (T)

ISSUED: April 23, 2014 EFFECTIVE: May 5, 2014

ISSUED BY:

Chantel Mosby Director - Tariffs 100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, LÅ 71203

COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER TARIFF

TERMS, CONDITIONS, RATES AND CHARGES

Applying to the provision of

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

within the operating territory of

CenturyLink Communications, LLC (T)

whether offered under that name, or the trade or brand name CenturyLink

in the State of

MISSOURI

ISSUED: April 23, 2014 EFFECTIVE: May 5, 2014

ISSUED BY:

Chantel Mosby Director - Tariffs 100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, LA 71203